

Monday, February 10, 2025

## **RESOLUTION NO. 56-25**

Offered by Councilor **HUGHES** Seconded by Councilor

**RESOLVED,** that the Police Department Rules and Regulations dated February 10, 2025 as presented by the Public Safety Committee are hereby adopted and that all rules and policies inconsistent with the aforesaid Rules and Regulations are hereby rescinded, and

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED,** that in the event any policy, part of a policy or section of the Rules and Regulations is judged to be inconsistent with law or is invalidated by a policy or contract duly adopted by the Borough Council, the remaining Rules and Regulations policies shall remain in full effect.

I, Tara Ventola, Municipal Clerk of The Borough of Glen Ridge, in The County of Essex and in The State of New Jersey, do hereby certify the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of a Resolution adopted by The Mayor and The Borough Council on Monday, February 10, 2025.

Tara Ventola Municipal Clerk